IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND REGISTRY

A.18/82

BETWEEN: MILT BARLOW PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

First Plaintiff

<u>A N D: MILTON HENRY BARLOW</u>

Second Plaintiff

<u>A N D: HAURAKI ENTERPRISES</u> LIMITED

<u>Defendant</u>

AND A.64/82

BETWEEN: HAURAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Plaintiff

A N D: MILTON HENRY BARLOW

Defendant

Chambers Hearing:

:

2 August 1984

16/8

Supplementary Judgment:

Counsel:

2 August 1984

W Akel for Milton Henry Barlow A W Grove[®] for Hauraki Enterprises Limited

SUPPLEMENTARY JUDGMENT OF HENRY J.

Following delivery of judgment in these actions on 9th July 1984. Mr Akel. on behalf of the First and Second Plaintiffs in A.13/82 and the Defendant in A.64/82. lodged a Memorandum referring to two particular matters in the reasons for judgment.

First, he referred to the second paragraph on p.12 wherein I stated that the First Plaintiff in A.18/82 was entitled to judgment in the sum of \$27,970.33. This is an error, as my intention was to give judgment in favour of the Second Plaintiff in that Action, the First Plaintiff not having established any entitlement. Second, Mr Akel referred to the concluding paragraph on p.13 of the judgment, wherein I referred to a net judgment figure of \$18,935.27. This is a typographical error. The correct figure is in fact \$16,935.27, which is arrived at by deducting the amount of the judgment in A.64/82 from the amount of the judgment in A.18/82. The lower figure reflects my intention in the judgment.

Although Mr Grove has submitted a formal judgment for sealing this has not, as yet, been sealed and the Court therefore has jurisdiction to amend the two errors to which I have referred. I propose to invoke that jurisdiction in order that the judgment properly records my intention.

The original judgment is therefore amended by substituting "the Second Plaintiff" for the "First Plaintiff" in the second paragraph on page 12 of the judgment, and by substituting the figure of "\$16,935.27" for the figure of \$18,935.27 in the last paragraph on page 13 of the judgment.

form d.

2

Solicitors:

Simpson Grierson & Co., Auckland, for Milton Henry Barlow Grove & Darlow, Auckland, for Hauraki Enterprises Limited

٨

•

3

.